

**JEFFERSON COUNTY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT / PORT OF PORT TOWNSEND  
CONSTRUCT NEW TAXIWAY A3, INSTALL SIGNS  
AIP NO. 3-53-0134-022-2022**

**BID TABULATION**

**Bid Opening Date & Time: May 4th, 2023 2:00 p.m.**

BASE BID SCHEDULE				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Seton Construction, Inc.		RJS Construction, Inc.	
Bid Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Construction Survey and Staking	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$15,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,521.89	15,521.89
2	Contractor Quality Control Program (CQCP)	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$14,000.00	14,000.00	\$9,578.84	9,578.84
3	Temporary Erosion Control	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$15,000.00	15,000.00	\$8,811.56	8,811.56
4	Installation and Removal of Straw Wattle	LF	660	\$12.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$7.00	4,620.00	\$8.82	5,821.20
5	Mobilization	LS	1	\$49,000.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$59,000.00	59,000.00	\$15,996.36	15,996.36
6	Demolition	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$5,500.00	5,500.00	\$14,905.08	14,905.08
7	Separation Geotextile Fabric	SY	2,170	\$4.00	\$ 8,680.00	\$4.00	8,680.00	\$3.89	8,441.30
8	Asphalt Pavement Removal, Full Depth	SY	300	\$10.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$45.00	13,500.00	\$53.55	16,065.00
9	Unclassified Excavation	CY	930	\$28.00	\$ 26,040.00	\$40.00	37,200.00	\$53.08	49,364.40
10	Muck Excavation	CY	940	\$35.00	\$ 32,900.00	\$35.00	32,900.00	\$52.51	49,359.40
11	Ballast Rock for Muck Excavation Backfill	CY	1,250	\$45.00	\$ 56,250.00	\$80.00	100,000.00	\$135.91	169,887.50
12	Aggregate Base Course	CY	380	\$85.00	\$ 32,300.00	\$72.00	27,360.00	\$157.94	60,017.20
13	HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 64-22	TON	250	\$200.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$245.00	61,250.00	\$305.02	76,255.00
14	Emulsified Asphalt Tack Coat	TON	1	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$2,000.00	2,000.00	\$2,372.35	2,372.35
15	Pavement Marking, Yellow, Two Coat	SF	520	\$10.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$11.00	5,720.00	\$4.75	2,470.00
16	Pavement Marking, Black, One Coat	SF	650	\$5.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$11.00	7,150.00	\$4.75	3,087.50
17	12-Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe	LF	110	\$100.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$78.00	8,580.00	\$246.48	27,112.80
18	6-Inch Perforated HDPE Pipe	LF	340	\$40.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$58.00	19,720.00	\$49.05	16,677.00
19	Concrete Pipe Sloped End	EA	2	\$2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$2,500.00	5,000.00	\$5,422.50	10,845.00
20	Cleanout	EA	8	\$1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$1,750.00	14,000.00	\$338.91	2,711.28
21	Underdrain Connection to Pipe	EA	4	\$1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$550.00	2,200.00	\$338.91	1,355.64
22	Hydroseeding	AC	4	\$5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$5,500.00	22,000.00	\$3,897.42	15,589.68
23	Compost Amended Vegetated Filter Strip	SY	810	\$30.00	\$ 24,300.00	\$9.00	7,290.00	\$9.21	7,460.10
24	No. 4 AWG, 600V, L-824C Cable	LF	720	\$5.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$2.00	1,440.00	\$11.19	8,056.80
25	No. 8 AWG, 5kV, L-824C Cable	LF	530	\$7.00	\$ 3,710.00	\$2.00	1,060.00	\$9.84	5,215.20
26	No. 10 AWG, 600V, L-824C Cable	LF	720	\$5.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$2.00	1,440.00	\$5.48	3,945.60
27	2-Inch PVC Conduit	LF	1,500	\$8.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$8.00	12,000.00	\$24.20	36,300.00
28	Concrete Encasement of Duct	LF	140	\$100.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$35.00	4,900.00	\$130.73	18,302.20
29	Electrical Trench	LF	490	\$20.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$30.00	14,700.00	\$20.75	10,167.50
30	Electrical Handhole	EA	4	\$8,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$7,000.00	28,000.00	\$10,092.20	40,368.80
31	Junction Can	EA	4	\$1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$1,900.00	7,600.00	\$4,142.40	16,569.60
32	Retroreflective Marker	EA	13	\$500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$350.00	4,550.00	\$981.38	12,757.94
33	New Guidance Sign	EA	1	\$8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$9,000.00	9,000.00	\$18,447.82	18,447.82
34	New Retroreflective Sign, No Entry	EA	2	\$4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$4,500.00	9,000.00	\$6,953.26	13,906.52
35	New Retroreflective Sign, Informational	EA	1	\$4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$5,500.00	5,500.00	\$8,960.91	8,960.91
36	Guidance Sign Panel Replacement	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$3,000.00	3,000.00	\$9,261.80	9,261.80
37	MIRL Runway In-Pavement Light	EA	1	\$9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$6,500.00	6,500.00	\$12,264.23	12,264.23
<b>TOTAL OF EXTENDED UNIT PRICE AND LUMP SUM ITEMS LISTED ABOVE</b>					<b>\$ 546,650.00</b>		<b>\$ 596,360.00</b>		<b>\$ 804,231.00</b>
<b>WASHINGTON STATE SALES TAX: 9.1%</b>					<b>\$ 49,745.15</b>		<b>\$ 54,268.76</b>		<b>\$ 73,185.02</b>
<b>TOTAL BASE BID SCHEDULE AMOUNT INCLUDING SALES TAX</b>					<b>\$ 596,395.15</b>		<b>\$ 650,628.76</b>		<b>\$ 877,416.02</b>

ADDITIVE BID A SCHEDULE				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Seton Construction, Inc.		RJS Construction, Inc.	
Bid Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
A-1	Construction Survey and Staking	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$3,835.63	\$ 3,835.63
A-2	Temporary Erosion Control	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$6,996.19	\$ 6,996.19
A-3	Mobilization	LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$7,671.26	\$ 7,671.26
A-4	Unclassified Excavation	CY	180	\$25.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$33.00	\$ 5,940.00	\$59.46	\$ 10,702.80
A-5	Storm Drain Trench, Existing Pavement Area	LF	60	\$125.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$50.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$42.20	\$ 2,532.00
A-6	6-Inch HDPE Pipe	LF	360	\$40.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$55.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$52.85	\$ 19,026.00
A-7	Catch Basin	EA	2	\$6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$767.13	\$ 1,534.26
A-8	Storm Drain Outfall	EA	2	\$1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$675.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$767.13	\$ 1,534.26
A-9	Hydroseeding	AC	2	\$5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$4,410.97	\$ 8,821.94
<b>TOTAL OF EXTENDED UNIT PRICE AND LUMP SUM ITEMS LISTED ABOVE</b>					<b>\$ 59,900.00</b>		<b>\$64,590.00</b>		<b>\$62,654.34</b>
<b>WASHINGTON STATE SALES TAX: 9.1%</b>					<b>\$ 5,450.90</b>		<b>\$5,877.69</b>		<b>\$5,701.54</b>
<b>TOTAL ADDITIVE BID SCHEDULE A AMOUNT INCLUDING SALES TAX</b>					<b>\$ 65,350.90</b>		<b>\$70,467.69</b>		<b>\$68,355.88</b>

TOTAL BIDS SUMMARY				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Seton Construction, Inc.		RJS Construction, Inc.	
<b>Base Bid Schedule Total Including Sales Tax</b>					<b>\$ 596,395.15</b>		<b>\$ 650,628.76</b>		<b>\$ 877,416.02</b>
<b>Additive Bid A Schedule Total Including Sales Tax</b>					<b>\$ 65,350.90</b>		<b>\$70,467.69</b>		<b>\$68,355.88</b>
<b>GRAND TOTAL ALL BID SCHEDULES (Base and Additive Bid A) Incl. Sales Tax</b>					<b>\$ 661,746.05</b>		<b>\$721,096.45</b>		<b>\$945,771.90</b>